
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12915 12592 12340 12094 11900 11706 11539 11402 11276 11191 11128 11161 11349 11541 11307 11324 11772 12785 13528 13969 14395 14800 15135 15253 324,747

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 1,032

CUFK 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 435

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

KLPPGT13(DFO) 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 200 197 196 194 195 196 202 196 193 208 219 219 219 206 206 206 206 4,963

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 200 197 196 194 195 196 202 196 193 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,145

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 200 197 196 194 195 196 201 196 193 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,144

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK1A 114 115 110 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 115 116 115 123 121 2,679

PAKABK1B 114 115 110 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 115 116 115 123 121 2,678

PAKABK2A 114 115 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 115 116 115 123 120 2,677

PAKABK2B 114 115 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 115 116 115 123 120 2,677

PAKABK4B 118 119 113 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 117 120 121 119 123 123 2,759

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 348 340 308 286 270 265 262 259 261 263 274 263 257 285 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,091

PGPSBK3A 112 118 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 105 129 129 121 129 129 2,699

PGPSBK3B 112 118 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 105 129 129 120 129 129 2,699

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 211 183 171 158 165 178 216 175 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,015

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 211 183 171 158 165 178 216 175 148 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,015

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 211 183 170 156 165 178 216 173 146 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,011

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,419

SGRIGT22 170 179 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 152 193 207 182 217 217 3,700

SGRIGT23 168 179 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 152 192 207 182 217 217 3,698

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 286 280 256 239 228 223 221 219 220 223 229 221 217 239 317 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,575

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 350 342 306 282 265 259 256 253 254 258 269 257 251 281 341 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,904

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 350 342 306 282 265 259 256 253 254 258 269 257 251 281 341 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,904

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 332 326 294 268 251 246 242 239 240 243 254 243 237 268 328 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,731

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 332 326 292 268 251 245 242 239 240 243 254 243 237 267 327 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,729

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PKLGU2(MFO) 0 0 0 0 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,138

GLGRGT1 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 73 72 1,243

PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,760

GLGRGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 73 72 1,103

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,259

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,176

SGRIGT21(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 192 206 182 206 206 2,743

SRDGGT1(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 76 75 81 79 1,080

SRDGGT2(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 76 75 81 79 1,079

PDPSGT1(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 945

PDPSGT2(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840

PDPSGT3(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840

PDPSGT4(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 840

PTEKGT1A(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 770

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 320

PTEKGT1B(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490

PTEKGT2A(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490

PTEKGT2B(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT3(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 462

SRDGGT5(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,800

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 1,305

TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 930

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 766

PGAU 1 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 858

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 633

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 59 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 34 34 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 939 902 1154 1400 1304 1498 1665 1802 1928 2013 2076 2043 1955 1763 1997 2186 1738 1298 974 922 910 1000 924 941 30,267

TOTAL GEN 12883 12560 12308 12062 11868 11674 11507 11370 11244 11159 11096 11129 11317 11509 11275 11292 11740 12753 13496 13937 14363 14768 15103 15221 324,000

23-May-12

Wednesday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 15109 14844 14762 15001 15304 15562 15543 15553 15549 15505 15155 14582 14037 13708 13682 14459 14608 14592 14510 14311 13934 13893 13591 13298 324,747

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 1,032

CUFK 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 435

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

KLPPGT13(DFO) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 4,963

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,145

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,144

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864

PAKABK1A 116 114 113 116 118 127 126 126 126 122 126 116 114 106 106 116 116 116 116 119 116 115 114 113 2,679

PAKABK1B 116 114 113 116 118 127 125 126 126 122 126 116 114 106 106 116 116 116 116 118 116 115 114 113 2,678

PAKABK2A 116 114 113 116 118 127 125 126 126 122 126 116 114 106 106 116 116 116 116 118 116 115 114 113 2,677

PAKABK2B 116 114 113 116 118 127 125 126 126 122 126 116 114 106 106 116 116 116 116 118 116 115 114 113 2,677

PAKABK4B 120 118 117 120 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 117 110 109 120 120 120 120 123 120 119 118 117 2,759

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,091

PGPSBK3A 129 108 102 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 107 95 95 129 129 129 129 129 129 125 111 99 2,699

PGPSBK3B 129 108 102 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 107 95 95 129 129 129 129 129 129 125 111 99 2,699

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,015

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,015

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,011

SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,419

SGRIGT22 198 162 140 196 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 198 157 90 90 198 198 198 198 217 197 188 169 130 3,700

SGRIGT23 198 162 140 196 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 196 157 90 90 198 198 198 198 217 197 188 169 130 3,698

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,575

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,904

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,904

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,731

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,729

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,138

GLGRGT1 70 70 70 70 70 76 75 76 75 73 76 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,243

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,760

GLGRGT2 70 70 70 70 70 76 75 76 75 73 75 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,103

SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,259

SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,176

SGRIGT21(DFO) 198 161 140 196 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 196 156 90 90 198 197 196 197 206 195 187 168 130 2,743

SRDGGT1(DFO) 76 74 74 75 77 84 83 84 84 81 84 76 74 70 70 76 76 76 76 78 76 75 74 0 1,080

SRDGGT2(DFO) 76 74 74 75 77 84 83 84 83 81 84 76 74 70 70 76 76 76 76 78 76 75 74 0 1,079

PDPSGT1(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 945

PDPSGT2(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840

PDPSGT3(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840

PDPSGT4(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 840

PTEKGT1A(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 770

KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 320

PTEKGT1B(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

PTEKGT2A(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490

PTEKGT2B(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT3(DFO) 70 70 70 70 76 101 97 99 98 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462

SRDGGT5(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 101 97 98 98 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,800

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 77 30 30 30 48 84 79 76 30 30 30 30 30 1,305

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 77 0 0 0 47 84 79 76 0 0 0 0 0 930

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 76 0 0 0 0 82 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 766

PGAU 1 100 0 0 0 115 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 858

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 115 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 633

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 35 10 10 10 50 35 35 35 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 65 20 20 20 55 65 65 65 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1082 1197 1279 1040 1037 914 933 923 927 971 901 957 1334 1563 1592 999 934 950 948 954 904 945 932 985 30,267

TOTAL GEN 15080 14815 14733 14972 15275 15533 15514 15524 15520 15476 15126 14553 14008 13679 13650 14427 14576 14560 14478 14279 13902 13861 13559 13266 324,000




